JACKSONVILLE BULLS
1984 TEAM RECORD
Regular Season

23 vs Washington Federals
9 vs New Jersey Generals
19 at Tampa Bay Bandits
0 vs New Orleans Breakers
30 at Los Angeles Express
20 at Memphis Showboats (O1
24 vs Birmingham Stallions
17 vs San Antonio Gunslingers
18 vs Memphis Showboats
41 at Oklahoma Outlaws
13 vs Tampa Bay Bandits
12 at Birmingham Stallions
10 at Philadelphia Stars
27 vs Houston Gamblers
27 at Oakland Invaders
14  at Arizona Wranglers
20 at New Orleans Breakers
21 vs Pittsburgh Maulers
345 Total Points

Score By Quarters:

1 2 3
Bulls 53 115 65
Opp 78 74 105

Total First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
3rd Down Made/Attempted
3rd Down Pct.
4th Down Made/Attempted
4th Down Pct.
Possession Average
Total Net Yards
Average Per Game
Total Plays
Average Per Game
Average Per Play
Net Yards Rushing
Average Per Game
Total Rushes
Net Yards Passing
Average Per Game
Sacked/Yards Lost
Gross Yards
Attempts/Completions

Record
7 1-0-0 W
18 1-1-0 L
42 1-2-0 L
42 1-3-0 L
7 2-3-0 W
17 3-3-0 W
28 34-0 L
34 3-5-0 L
13 4-5-0 W
17 5-5-0 W
30 5-6-0 L
10 6-6-0 W
16 6-7-0 L
21 7-70 W
20 8-7-0 W
34 8-8-0 L
27 8-9-0 L
13 9-9-0 W
396
4 OT  Total
109 3 345
139 0 396
Bulls Opp
350 391
118 161
216 202
16 29
91/212 74/178
42.9% 41.6%
5/12 8/21
41.7% 38.1%
30:07 30:10
5,756 6,713
319.8 372.9
1,130 1,103
62.8 61.3
5.1 6.1
1,959 2,687
108.8 149.3
576 543
3,797 4,026
210.9 223.7
47/345 22/131
4,142 4,157

576/335 538/318

Completion Percentage 58.2 59.1
Had Intercepted 22 36
Punts/Average 65/36.5 54/40.6
Penalties/Yards 75/611 119/927
Fumbles/Ball Lost 34/12 29/11
Touchdowns 36 49
Rushing 16 20
Passing 20 27
Returns 0 2

1984 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

PASSING
Mahfouz
Robinson
Hobart
Bennett

SCORING
Franco
Mason
Whiting
Kemp
Miller
Lewis
Clark
Alexis
Bergmann
Mahfouz
Matthews
McClendon
Henderson
Key
Robinson
Young

RUSHING
Mason
Whiting
Lewis
McClendon
Mahfouz
Key

Clark
Bergmann
Hobart
Kemp
Robinson
Franco,B
Matthews

RECEIVING

Clark
Bergmann
Kemp
Matthews
Mason
Whiting
Alexis
Young
Henderson
McClendon
Lewis
McCurley
Key

287
239
39
11
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INTERCEPTIONS No.

Bessillieu
Courtney
Gray,K
Hendel
Brown,R
Dinkel
Dykes
Gee
Jackson
West
Brown,S
Johnson

8
6
4
4
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1

184
126
20
5
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Yds
698
530
719
474
265
290
374
207
258
211

57

1

Yds
131

19
102

Pct Yards Had Pct
Att Com Com Gainec TD Long Int. TD
64.1 2,251 13 47 8 4.5
52.7 1,652 6 33 12 25
51.3 132 0 22 2 0.0
455 107 1 38 0 9.1
D TD Sfty/
Rec Rt 2pt PAT FG Pts
0 0 0 26/29 26/38 104
2 0 0 36
1 0 0 36
4 0 0 24
0 0 0 3/5 6/9 21
1 0 1 20
3 0 0 18
2 0 0 12
2 0 0 12
0 0 0 12
2 0 0 12
1 0 0 12
1 0 1 8
0 0 0 6
0 0 0 6
1 0 0 6
Avg Lng TD |PUNT
4.4 45 4 |RETURNS Ret
3.7 37 5 |[Clark 23
4.2 25 2 |Kemp 3
3.6 23 1 [Matthews 0
3.4 26 2
2.1 9 1 |KICKOFF
4.7 10 0 |RETURNS
12.0 12 0 [Matthews
1.4 3 0 (Clark
23 5 0 |[Key
0.8 6 1 |Bessilieu
0.0 0 0 |[Dinkel
2.3 4 0 [Lewis
Mason
Avg Lng TD (GrayK
12.9 44 3 |Kemp
11.0 26 2 [McCurley
15.0 33 4
14.4 38 2 |FIELD
8.8 32 2 |GOALS
9.7 17 1 |Franco
15.0 29 2 |Miller
9.4 20 1
15.2 33 1 |SACKS
14.1 47 1 |Clasby
71 15 1 [Wampler
16.0 19 0 [Costello
55 11 0 [Johnson
Brown,R
Avg Lng TD (BrownV
16.4 44 0 [Dinkel
10.0 18 0 |Douglas
4.8 15 0 |[Dykes
255 28 0 [Jackson
0.0 0 0 [Philyaw
17.5 20 0 [Raines
0.0 0 0
6.0 8 0 |[PUNTING No.
3.5 7 0 [Pierce 31
13 15 0 |Hendley 12
14.0 14 0 |[Brockhaus 10
0 0 0 [Franco 10
Mahfouz 1

Pct

Int
2.8
5.0
5.1
0.0

119
0/0
0/0

No.
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Yds
1195
420
324
393
41

Skd
24

4
2

Rtng
91.7
62.3
37.6

110.8

Yds
81

Yds
556
275
249
129

51
108
75
32
45
7

Avg
3.5

0.0

Avg
242
16.2
19.2
258
12.8
27.0
25.0
16.0
225

3.5

LG
12

TD
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LG
51
41
44
34
21
40
34
20
25
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20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
14/15 5/15 0/1

77
2/2

Avg
38.5
35.0
32.4
39.3
41.0

4/4

0/1 oM



