

JACKSONVILLE BULLS
1984 TEAM RECORD

1984 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Regular Season		Record	
23	vs Washington Federals	7	1-0-0 W
9	vs New Jersey Generals	18	1-1-0 L
19	at Tampa Bay Bandits	42	1-2-0 L
0	vs New Orleans Breakers	42	1-3-0 L
30	at Los Angeles Express	7	2-3-0 W
20	at Memphis Showboats (OT)	17	3-3-0 W
24	vs Birmingham Stallions	28	3-4-0 L
17	vs San Antonio Gunslingers	34	3-5-0 L
18	vs Memphis Showboats	13	4-5-0 W
41	at Oklahoma Outlaws	17	5-5-0 W
13	vs Tampa Bay Bandits	30	5-6-0 L
12	at Birmingham Stallions	10	6-6-0 W
10	at Philadelphia Stars	16	6-7-0 L
27	vs Houston Gamblers	21	7-7-0 W
27	at Oakland Invaders	20	8-7-0 W
14	at Arizona Wranglers	34	8-8-0 L
20	at New Orleans Breakers	27	8-9-0 L
21	vs Pittsburgh Maulers	13	9-9-0 W
345	Total Points	396	

PASSING		Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Skd	Rtng
Mahfouz	287	184	64.1	2,251	13	47	8	4.5	2.8	24	91.7
Robinson	239	126	52.7	1,652	6	33	12	2.5	5.0	17	62.3
Hobart	39	20	51.3	132	0	22	2	0.0	5.1	4	37.6
Bennett	11	5	45.5	107	1	38	0	9.1	0.0	2	110.8

SCORING		Tot	Ru	Rec	Rt	2pt	PAT	FG	Pts
Franco	0	0	0	0	0	0	26/29	26/38	104
Mason	6	4	2	0	0	0			36
Whiting	6	5	1	0	0	0			36
Kemp	4	0	4	0	0	0			24
Miller	0	0	0	0	0	0	3/5	6/9	21
Lewis	3	2	1	0	1	0			20
Clark	3	0	3	0	0	0			18
Alexis	2	0	2	0	0	0			12
Bergmann	2	0	2	0	0	0			12
Mahfouz	2	2	0	0	0	0			12
Matthews	2	0	2	0	0	0			12
McClendon	2	1	1	0	0	0			12
Henderson	1	0	1	0	1	0			8
Key	1	1	0	0	0	0			6
Robinson	1	1	0	0	0	0			6
Young	1	0	1	0	0	0			6



Score By Quarters:

	1	2	3	4	OT	Total
Bulls	53	115	65	109	3	345
Opp	78	74	105	139	0	396

	Bulls	Opp
Total First Downs	350	391
Rushing	118	161
Passing	216	202
Penalty	16	29
3rd Down Made/Attempted	91/212	74/178
3rd Down Pct.	42.9%	41.6%
4th Down Made/Attempted	5/12	8/21
4th Down Pct.	41.7%	38.1%
Possession Average	30:07	30:10
Total Net Yards	5,756	6,713
Average Per Game	319.8	372.9
Total Plays	1,130	1,103
Average Per Game	62.8	61.3
Average Per Play	5.1	6.1
Net Yards Rushing	1,959	2,687
Average Per Game	108.8	149.3
Total Rushes	576	543
Net Yards Passing	3,797	4,026
Average Per Game	210.9	223.7
Sacked/Yards Lost	47/345	22/131
Gross Yards	4,142	4,157
Attempts/Completions	576/335	538/318
Completion Percentage	58.2	59.1
Had Intercepted	22	36
Punts/Average	65/36.5	54/40.6
Penalties/Yards	75/611	119/927
Fumbles/Ball Lost	34/12	29/11
Touchdowns	36	49
Rushing	16	20
Passing	20	27
Returns	0	2

RUSHING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Mason	171	749	4.4	45	4
Whiting	123	453	3.7	37	5
Lewis	105	444	4.2	25	2
McClendon	50	178	3.6	23	1
Mahfouz	19	64	3.4	26	2
Key	15	31	2.1	9	1
Clark	3	14	4.7	10	0
Bergmann	1	12	12.0	12	0
Hobart	5	7	1.4	3	0
Kemp	3	7	2.3	5	0
Robinson	9	7	0.8	6	1
Franco,B	0	0	0.0	0	0
Matthews	3	-7	-2.3	4	0

RECEIVING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Clark	54	698	12.9	44	3
Bergmann	48	530	11.0	26	2
Kemp	48	719	15.0	33	4
Matthews	33	474	14.4	38	2
Mason	30	265	8.8	32	2
Whiting	30	290	9.7	17	1
Alexis	25	374	15.0	29	2
Young	22	207	9.4	20	1
Henderson	17	258	15.2	33	1
McClendon	15	211	14.1	47	1
Lewis	8	57	7.1	15	1
McCurlley	3	48	16.0	19	0
Key	2	11	5.5	11	0

INTERCEPTIONS	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	TD
Bessillieu	8	131	16.4	44	0
Courtney	6	60	10.0	18	0
Gray,K	4	19	4.8	15	0
Hendel	4	102	25.5	28	0
Brown,R	2	0	0.0	0	0
Dinkel	2	35	17.5	20	0
Dykes	2	0	0.0	0	0
Gee	2	12	6.0	8	0
Jackson	2	7	3.5	7	0
West	2	26	13	15	0
Brown,S	1	14	14.0	14	0
Johnson	1	0	0	0	0

PUNT RETURNS	Ret	FC	Yds	Avg	LG	TD
Clark	23	7	81	3.5	12	0
Kemp	3	1	8	2.7	8	0
Matthews	0	2	0	0.0	0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS	No.	Yds	Avg	LG	TD
Matthews	23	556	24.2	51	0
Clark	17	275	16.2	41	0
Key	13	249	19.2	44	0
Bessillieu	5	129	25.8	34	0
Dinkel	4	51	12.8	21	0
Lewis	4	108	27.0	40	0
Mason	3	75	25.0	34	0
Gray,K	2	32	16.0	20	0
Kemp	2	45	22.5	25	0
McCurlley	2	7	3.5	5	0

FIELD GOALS	1-19	20-29	30-39	40-49	50+
Franco	0/0	7/7	14/15	5/15	0/1
Miller	0/0	2/2	4/4	0/1	0/1

SACKS	No.
Clasby	5
Wampler	5
Costello	2
Johnson	2
Brown,R	1
Brown,V	1
Dinkel	1
Douglas	1
Dykes	1
Jackson	1
Philyaw	1
Raines	1

PUNTING	No.	Yds	Avg	Lng	Blk
Pierce	31	1195	38.5	55	0
Hendley	12	420	35.0	48	1
Brockhaus	10	324	32.4	45	0
Franco	10	393	39.3	50	0
Mahfouz	1	41	41.0	41	0